

Creston Curling Club Facility Rental Rates

Curling Ice Rental:

\$48.00 plus GST per sheet (2 hour maximum) Additional sheets required

Additional hours can be purchased for 25.00 per hour, per sheet Additional hours per sheet required Ice Rental includes use of curling equipment such as brooms, grippers, etc.

Lounge Rental - No Bar Service:

- Less than 4 hours \$125.00 plus GST
 - 4 6 hours \$150.00 plus GST
- 6 8 hours \$200.00
- \$200.00 plus GST

Includes: cleanup before and after event, use of coffee machine and microwave, use of glasses and cups and Sound System.

Lounge Rental with Bar Service: (Bar Service available from 11:00 am to 1:00 am)

- Less than 4 hours \$225.00 plus GST
- 4 6 hours \$300.00 plus GST
- 6 8 hours \$400.00 plus GST

Includes liquor license and bartender

Lounge Rental with Bar Service plus Curling Ice: (Prices include one Sheet of Ice)

- Less than 4 hours \$275.00 plus GST
 - 4 6 hours \$400.00 plus
- 6 8 hours
- \$400.00 plus GST \$550.00 plus GST

 1

Lounge Rental – Storage Only:

• Daily

\$275.00 plus GST

• Number of days required

Parties renting for storage only are responsible for all cleanup and garbage removal at the end of the rental period.

Refundable Damage Deposit is required: \$250.00 plus GST

(Deposit will be held for 24 hours following premise inspection)

Full Payment in Advance required **24 Hour Cancellation required**

- o No outside alcohol is permitted in the Lounge as per BC Liquor Laws
- No smoking or vaping (Tobacco or Other)
- No pin holes or tape to be used on walls or banisters
- No confetti

- o Renter is responsible for their own table & chair set up
- o Catering must be approved by the Curling Club Bar Manager
- Prices subject to change (as of January 1, 2023)
- For non-curling events ONLY, it is recommended that the organizer obtain \$2,000,000 general liability insurance coverage with Creston Curling Club as an additional insured and primary insured for host liquor liability.
- The rental agreement must be submitted with a copy of the liability insurance no less than 24 hours prior to the event.
- The Renter agrees to indemnify the Creston Curling Club and its executive, and save them harmless from and against all claims, actions, damages, liabilities, costs and expenses in connection with loss of life, personal injury or damage to property arising from any occurrence on the premises, or occupancy or use of the premises, or occasioned wholly or in part by an act or omission of the Renter, its representatives, employees, customers, contractors or other invitees.

Signed in acceptance of the above rental conditions:

Event Organizer/Renter:

Date:			
On behalf of Creston Curling Club:			
Date:			
For Event organizer:			
Event Type:			
Name of Organizer/Renter:			
Contact Phone #:			
Comments:			
For Creston Curling Club:			
Rental Received:			
Damage Deposit Received:			
Liability Insurance seen (and copy attached):			
Damage Deposit Refunded Yes/No:			
If No, details Below			

312 – 19th Avenue N, Box 596, Creston, BC V0B 1G0 Ph. (250) 428-7512 Email: crestoncurling@gmail.com